
From: Mau, Russell E (DOH)
To: Rachael Stevie (CD); JeriLynn Lockwood; Pat Nicholson; Hayden, Kathryn E (DOH); Holly Erdman; Jacob Prilucik;

Candie Leader; Mike Flory
Cc: Jeremy Johnston; DOH EPH DW ERO ADMIN
Subject: RE: ACU-20-00002 Lockwood Notice of SEPA DNS; Roslyn, City of, 744000, Kittitas County
Date: Friday, November 13, 2020 6:58:56 AM
Attachments: image001.png

All:
 
DOH ODW has received and reviewed decision and applicant response – potable water to be
supplied by the public water system owned and operated by the City of Roslyn – and DOH ODW has
no further comment or discussion as this is satisfactory regarding drinking water.
 
Thanks,
 
 
Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE
Regional Engineer
Office of Drinking Water
Washington State Department of Health
16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA  99216
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 8:33 AM
To: JeriLynn Lockwood <dlogwoman@gmail.com>; Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Mau, Russell E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; Hayden, Kathryn E (DOH)
<kathryn.hayden@doh.wa.gov>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jacob Prilucik
<SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mike Flory
<mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Cc: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: ACU-20-00002 Lockwood Notice of SEPA DNS
 

This message has originated from an External Source. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email. Contact your desktop support or IT security staff for assistance and to report
suspicious messages.

Good morning,
 
Please see attached documentation regarding the Administrative Conditional Use permit
application ACU-20-00002 Lockwood.
 
External access: ACU-20-00002 Lockwood
 
Internal access: ACU-20-00002 Lockwood
 
If the links above do not work, please go to the CDS website at
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